
SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED 

OPERATION DIVISION: NARAYANPET 

TENDER NOTICE 

TENDER NOTICE NO. O1 / 2024-2025 

TENDER NOTICE 

|Sealed tenders are invited from eligible contractors Carrying out various Electrical Works 
in Operation Division, Narayanpet 

Issue Last date: 14-06-2024 upto 17.00 Hrs. 

Size 8x3 Sq cm 

Submission Last date: 18-06-2024 upto 16.00 Hrs. 

|All Information can be obtained from the website : www.tgsouthernpower.com 

mail:deeopnarayanpet@gmail.com & Phone No.: 7901093962. 

Sd/- B Sanjeeva Reddy 
DIVISIONAL ENGINEER ELECL., 

OPERATION: NARAYANPET 



2 

3 

6 

Sealed Tenders are invited from the Reputed/ Registered Contractors for the following works: 

Specifcation 
No. 

P-60/24-25 

P61/24-25 

P-62/24-25 

P-63/24-25 

Tane of the work 

T:2363-31-01-13-04-002 Estimate for rerouting of 11KV line which is passing 
over the houses to avoid electrical accidents in Ammireddypalle village of 

Operation section Narayanpet Rural section of operation OSD Narayanpet in 
|Operation, Division Naravanpet and Various works 

|T-2333-31-01-12-03-001 Estimate for Erection of 3.5KM Interlinking line B/w 
11KV Kothapally emanting from 33/11KV SS Gudeballore to 11KV 
TOLLENKERRY feeders emanting from 33/11KV SS Neredgum 

E-2023-31-01-13-04-009 Estimate for release of HT Service of load 450KW for 

newly constructed Govermment Medical Hospital cum College, 

|Appkapally in Operation Section, Narayanpet Rural of Operation Sub-Division, 

Narayanpet. 
T-2363-31-01-12-04-001 Estimate for Rerouting of 11KV Kusumurthy Agl feeder 

from Kusumurthy Road Kurva Thavya Land to Aadhi Narayan Land 
Sukurlingampally for a distance of 0.55 KM line & 

of Krishna Section of Makthal Sub-Division of Narayanpet Division of 

Narayarnpet Circle under R&M Works. 

The undersigned reserves the right to reject any Or all the tenders without assigning any reason. 

To 

The Divisional Engineer/Operation/ Narayanpet. 

The Junior Accounts Officer/GAS/D.0./Narayanpet. 

All the Asst Divisional Engineers/Operation- They are request 1o displav in the notice board. 

Copy submitted to 
The Chief General Manager/Operation/TGSPDCL/RR Zone/Hyderabad 

The Chief General Manager/0&M/TGSPDCL/Corporate Office/Mint Compound/Hyderabad 

The Chief General Manager/ P&.MM/TGSPDCL/Mint Compound/Hyderabad 

Approx 
| imate value 

If any person desires to have the specification by post, he should pay an additional amount of 

Rs.50-00 (Rupees: Fifty Only) for each specification in addition to the cost of specification. The 

department will not be responsible for any delay Or non-receipt of the specifications in time Sent by post 

The cost of tender specification once paid will not be refunded under any circumstances. 

The Superintending Engineer/Operation/Narayanpet 

Copy to Notice board. 

of work 

3.62 

Rs. Laths(Lncluding 

2.27 

6.54 

1.70 

SHORT TENDER NOTICE NO. 01/ 2024-25 

Cost of 

tender 
specifica 

tion 

GST) 

670.00 

Bid Security for each work @ 2 % of the Tender value shall be enclosed to specification. 

Details can be had from this office of the Divisional Engineer/Operation/Narayanpet on all working davs between 10:00 AM and 5:00 PM. 

Cost of Tender Specification should be paid in the shape of DD drawn in favour of" Divisional Engineer Elecl.,/ 

TGSPDCL/Operation. Narayanpet" Payable at any Scheduled Bank at Naravanpet. 

670.00 

670.00 

OPERATION DIVISION NARAYANPET 

670.00 

2% Bid 
security to be 

paid 
in Rs. 

7240.00 

4540.00 

13080.00 

3400.00 

2% Bid 
18% on 

security 
2% Bid +18G8T) 
Securltto be paid 
y (b) 

1303 

817 

2354 

612 

in Rs 

8543.00 

15434.00 

3% Bid 
security to 

4012.00 

e 
in Rs. 

10860.00 1955.00 

6810.00 

18% on 
3% Bid 

Security 
(b) 

19620.00 

5100.00 

1226.00 

3532.00 

918.00 

3% Bid 
security to be 

paid 
in Rs. 

(Including 
GST) 

12815.00 12.06.2024 

8036.00 

23152.00 

Issue date of 
Tender 

8pecification 
from 

6018.00 

12.06.2024 

12.06.2024 

12.06.2024 

Last date of 
ceipt of receipt 

pplication & 

Specifcation 
hne tede 

14.06.2024 
17:00 Hrs 

14.06.2024 
17:00 Hrs 

14.06.2024 

17:00 Hrs 

14.06.2024 

17:00 Hrs 

Last date of 
receipt of 

Seled 
Tender 

18.06.2024 
16:00 Hrs 

18.06.2024 
16:00 Hrs 

18.06.2024 
16:00 Hrs 

18.06.2024 

16:00 Hrs 

Tende wm 
be opened on 

18.06.2024 

16:15 Hrs 

18.06.2024 
16:15 Hrs 

18.06.2024 

16:15 Hrs 

18.06.2024 
16:15 Hrs 

Tender 
Schedule 
issuing 
ofice? 

DE/OP/ 
NRPT 

DE/OP/ 
NRPT 

DE/OP/ 
NRPT 

OPERATION, NARAYANPET 

DE/OP/ 
NRPT 

DIVISIONAL ENGINEER ELECL., 

Reserved 
for as per 

Roster 

General 

General 

Reserved 
for SC 

General 

5357.00 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

